
Table of Proposed Reviewers for Draft of Chesapeake Toxic Contaminants Report (Oct 5) 
 
Name  Affiliation Email address Confirmed? 
Independent Peer Review 
Ted Smith EPA Region 5 

Great Lakes Program 
Pollution Prevention &  
Toxics Reduction Team Leader 
Great Lakes National Program 
Office 
U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency 
77 W. Jackson Blvd (G-17J) 
Chicago, IL 60604 
(312) 353-6571 (phone) 

 Smith.Edwin@epa.gov  
 

 

TBD 

Lisa Saban Windward Environmental, 
LLC 
200 West Mercer St., Suite 
401 
Seattle, WA 98119 
206-399-6095 (cell) 
206-577-1288 (office) 
www.windwardenv.com 

lisas@windwardenv.com  
 

TBD 

Kathy Godtfredsen, 
PhD 

 

Windward Environmental, 
Partner 
200 W Mercer St, Suite 401 
Seattle, WA 98119 
206.577.1283 

kathyg@windwardenv.com 

 

TBD 

Lincoln Loehr Oceanographer 
Stoel Rives LLP 
Seattle, WA 

LCLOEHR@stoel.com  TBD 

Lorraine Edmond EPA R10 
Geologist; EMAP; Columbia 
River Toxics Workgroup 

Edmond.Lorraine@epa.gov  TBD 

Robin Stewart USGS, National Research 
Program 
Menlo Park, CA 

asterart@usgs.gov 
 

TBD 

Dana Kolpin USGS, Toxic Substances 
Program 
Iowa City, Iowa 

dwkolpin@usgs.gov 
 

TBD 

Jurisdictional Contacts (* suggested leader to coordinate comments from each jurisdiction) 
George Onyullo* DC George.onyullo@dc.gov   
Len Schugam* 
Matt Rowe 
Matt Stover 
Tom OConnell 
Tim Fox 

Md lschugam@mde.state.md.us  
mrowe@mde.state.md.us  
mstover@mde.state.md.us  
toconnell@dnr.state.md.us  
TFox@mde.state.md.us  
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John Schneider 
Rick Greene* 

john.schneider@state.de.us, 
Richard.Greene@state.de.us  

Gary Walters* 
Rod Kime 
Tom Barron 
Pat Buckley 

Pa gawalters@pa.gov  
rkime@state.pa.us  
tbarron@state.pa.us  
pbuckley@pa.gov  

 

Don Smith* 
Tish Robertson 
Roger Stewart 
Jason Hill 
Larry Willis 

Va dhsmith@deq.virginia.gov  
Tish.Robertson@deq.virginia.gov  
Roger.Stewart@deq.virginia.gov  
Jason.hill@deq.virginia.gov  
Larry.willis@deq.virginia.gov  

 

David Montali* 
John Wirts 

WVa david.a.montali@wv.gov  
john.c.wirts@wv.gov  

 

Jackie Lendrum* 
Ed Reily 

NY jmlendru@gw.dec.state.ny.us  
exreilly@gw.dec.state.ny.us  

 

Federal Agencies  (*coordinate review from the Federal Office Directors) 
Scott Phillips* Federal Office Directors (EPA, 

NOAA, FWS, NPS, USGS, 
NRCS, USFS, USACE, DoD) 

swphilli@usgs.gov 
 

 

Bob Rose EPA OW Rose.bob@epa.gov  
Dianne McNally EPA R3 WPD Mcnally.dianne@epa.gov   
CEQ 
 TBD (vice-Peterson)   
Goal Implementation Teams (*Coordinator for  GIT is suggested lead to coordinate comments) 
Peyton Robertson 
Thomas O’Connell 
Bruce Vogt* 

Sustainable Fisheries Peyton.Robertson@noaa.gov 
toconnell@dnr.state.md.us 
Bruce.Vogt@noaa.gov 

 

Jeff Horan 
Jana Davis 
Jennifer Greiner* 

Habitat jeff_horan@fws.gov 
Jdavis@cbtrust.org 
jennifer_greiner@fws.gov 

 

Larry Merrill 
Russ Baxter 
Katherine Antos* 

Water Quality merrill.larry@epa.gov 
russ.baxter@deq.virginia.gov 
antos.katherine@epa.gov 

 

Mark Bryer 
Richard Hall 
Mike Fritz* 

Healthy Watersheds mbryer@tnc.org 
rhall@mdp.state.md.us 
fritz.mike@epa.gov 

 

John Maounis 
Kristen Saunders 
Amy Handen* 

Stewardship John_Maounis@nps.gov 
ksaunders@dnr.state.md.us 
amy_handen@nps.gov 

 

Bill Dennison 
Mark Bennett 
Peter Tango* 

STAR dennison@umces.edu 
mrbennet@usgs.gov 
ptango@chesapeakebay.net 

 

NGOs 
Meredith Lathbury- 
Girard 

Town Creek Foundation (to 
coordinate NGO input) 

mgirard@towncreekfdn.org  
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